

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7 3 6 1 / 2 0 0 7
(From the judgement and order dated 1 1 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 in CMBA No. 4 6 2 6 / 2 0 0 7
of

The HIGH COUR T OF JUDIC A TU R E AT AL L A H A B A D)

CHA R A N SING H

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

STA T E OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 0 3 / 0 3 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORA M :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E TA R U N CHAT T E R J E E
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E HAR J I T SING H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nari m a n , Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Shar m a , Adv.
Mr. Suchit Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. Anupa m Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan P a r a s a r a n , A.S.G.
Mr. C.V.S. Rao, Adv.
Mr. B. K . P r a s a d, Adv.

Mr. Ratna k a r Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santnu Krishn a, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. K a mlendr a Mishra, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

OR D E R

This SL P is directed against the final judgment and order
dated 1 1 th
of October, 2 0 0 7 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad in Criminal Misc. Bail Application No.4 6 2 6
of 2 0 0 7
whereby a learned Judge of the High Court had rejected the second
application for bail of the petitioner.

We have heard Mr. R.F. Nari m a n , lea
rned senior advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner, M
r. Mohan
P a r a s a r a n , learned Additional Solicitor General for the CBI
contd...2/-

S.L. P .(Crl) No(s).7 3 6 1 / 2 0 0 7 contd..

::2::

and Mr. Ratna k a r Das, learned senior advocate appearing on behalf
of the State of U.P. We have also considered the materials on record.

Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and after
going through the material on record, we are of the view that in the
facts and circumstances of the present case and in particular,
considering the fact that the petitioner is in jail for the last three
years and the main accused has been granted bail on 2 9 th
of Febru a ry,
2 0 0 8 from the High Court, the petitioner may be released on bail to
the satisfaction of the Special Judge, C.B.I. Ghaziabad. The SL P is
thus disposed of.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master