

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7361/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2007 in CMBA No. 4626/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CHARAN SINGH Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 11/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ratnakar Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Amit Sharma, learned counsel appearing for the
petitioner submits, on instruction, that there is clerical mistake in the
preamble of the formal order dated 3.3.2008 issued by the Registry in
the matter and prays that the correction to the following effect may be
carried out:

".....Criminal Misc. 2nd Bail Application No.4626 of 2007
arising out of Sepcial Case No.1 of 2007 (arising out of FIR
No.RC0072005A0019 u/s 120B r/w s.167, s.420 r/w 511, ss.468 &
471 of IPC and Section 13(2) r/w 13(1)(d) of Prevention of
Corruption Act) pending before the Court of Special Judge, CBI,
Ghaziabad."

Registry is directed to carry out the correction as prayed
for.

(A.D. Sharma) (Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master Court Master